

4.	19.
Q.	<i>0</i> ,

L.D. 1273

2

1

3

4

5

6

(Filing No. S-153) Corrected Copy

STATE OF MAINE Senate 113th legislature First regular session

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A"
to S.P. 415, L.D. 1273, Bill, "AN ACT to Maintain
Lifeguard Services in State Government."

10 Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 11 first 5 paragraphs after the title (page 1, lines 10 12 to 27 in amendment).

13 Further amend the amendment in the 6th paragraph 14 after the title (page 1, line 28 in amendment) by 15 striking out the following: "Further amend" and in-16 serting in its place the following: 'Amend'

17 Further amend the amendment by striking out the 18 last 2 paragraphs before the statement of fact (page 19 l, lines 32 to 35 in amendment and page 2, line 1 in 20 amendment).

21 STATEMENT OF FACT

22 The purpose of this amendment is to remove the 23 emergency preamble and emergency clause.

24

3369060987

John I Futte 25 (Sen. Tuttle) 26 SPONSORED BY: 27 COUNTY: York

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 6-9-87 (Filing Number S-153)